
 UBRA 2011 Standings

Place Thru 
9/24/11 Class Name

Total 
Points

Total 
Money

1 Poles Kamarie / Nicole Lochhead 91.0 $594
2 Poles Eddie / Angi Hawthorne 52.0 $249
3 Poles Curly / Sammi Trapp 47.0 $321
4 Poles Jetta / Kari Gines 44.0 $35
5 Poles Gambling Rose / BJ Stokes 35.0 $122
6 Poles Flair / Kamri Wardle 33.0 $176
7 Poles Diamond / Karen Gross 28.0 $87
8 Poles Chip / Samantha Gines 20.0 $86
9 Poles Cody / Linsey Young 9.0 $47

10 Poles George / Kacey Quarnberg 6.0 $11
11 Poles Redneck / Calli Gines 5.0 $16
12 Poles Zoey / Shelby Lockhart 4.0 $17
13 Poles Cacoon / Kacey Quarnberg 2.0 $0
14 Poles Gus / Autumn Flint 2.0 $0
1 Open Jill Atkinson 94.0 $646
2 Open Alicia Williams 78.0 $232
3 Open Annie Rose 43.0 $246
4 Open Bonnie Blain 32.0 $164
5 Open Julie Herman 31.0 $261
6 Open Terri Wood-Gates 16.0 $108
7 Open Marilyn Allen 16.0 $0
8 Open Amanda Nielson 15.0 $99
9 Open Norma Wood 14.0 $116

10 Open Riley Spargen 6.0 $54
11 Open Denni Wilson 6.0 $0
12 Open Stephanie Williams 5.0 $36
13 Open Kaylynn Trapp 5.0 $0
14 Open Breezie Anderson 5.0 $0
15 Open Cindy Shelton 4.0 $36
16 Open Kristi Brangle 4.0 $0
17 Open Amanda Jensen 3.0 $0
18 Open Chrissy Van 1.0 $0
1 Non-Pro Yvonne Brown 93.0 $517
2 Non-Pro Kallie Wonnacott 86.0 $603
3 Non-Pro Kelly Taylor 58.0 $321
4 Non-Pro Cori Perry 46.0 $203
5 Non-Pro Nicole Lochhead 42.0 $94
6 Non-Pro Angi Hawthorne 37.0 $216
7 Non-Pro Susan Edwards 35.0 $146

Year-end awards are based on a point system and determined by an average of 
jackpot entries per class up to 10 places: 

Year end awards will be given thru the following places: Poles 9, Open 8, Non-
pro: 9, Amateur 7, $3000 8, Limited 8, Youth 6, 4D 7
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8 Non-Pro Davi Watterson 21.0 $100
9 Non-Pro Sammi Trapp 13.0 $21

10 Non-Pro Kacey Quarnberg 11.0 $50
11 Non-Pro Trinna Williams 11.0 $14
12 Non-Pro Stace Brown 9.0 $32
13 Non-Pro Valyn Milner 3.0 $13
14 Non-Pro Brooke Deters 3.0 $11
15 Non-Pro Samantha Gines 3.0 $0
16 Non-Pro Erinn Hammond 2.0 $0
17 Non-Pro Stacey Brown 1.0 $0
1 Amateur Daz / Jill Atkinson 75.5 $297
2 Amateur Larry / Chrissy Van 63.0 $256
3 Amateur Lily / Kallie Wonnacott 57.0 $187
4 Amateur Hammer / Chrissy Van 52.0 $188
5 Amateur Rondo / Jill Atkinson 51.5 $183
6 Amateur Strider / Yvonne Brown 49.0 $58
7 Amateur Whiplash / Rhonda Dansie 32.0 $67
8 Amateur Mister / Bonnie Blain 24.0 $52
9 Amateur Lenny / Jackie Young 14.0 $15

10 Amateur Rainey / Sherrie Stringer 11.0 $47
11 Amateur Vegas / Kelly Taylor 10.0 $0
12 Amateur JR Tough Wink / Stacy Glause 7.0 $17
13 Amateur Molly / Dusty Olsen 6.0 $17
14 Amateur Lapis Lynx / Kim King 4.0 $10
15 Amateur Taz / Sheri Young 4.0 $0
1 3K Tank / Yvonne Brown 111.0 $463
2 3K Holly / Jill Atkinson 97.0 $467
3 3K All About Fame / Annie Rose 51.0 $222
4 3K Cubby / Stephanie Roos 47.0 $112
5 3K Keno / Cori Perry 40.0 $128
6 3K Jasper / Katy Christensen 18.0 $78
7 3K Dollar / Jodi Jaussi 18.0 $12
8 3K George / Kacey Quarnberg 15.0 $47
9 3K Boogie / Kallie/Connie Wonnacott 15.0 $7

10 3K Copper / Debbie King 14.0 $12
11 3K Skinny / Jessica Lang 7.0 $0
12 3K Scooter / Ashley Erickson 7.0 $0
13 3K Zoey / Shelby Lockhart 6.0 $14
14 3K Cowboy / Angi Hawthorne 4.0 $15
15 3K Slinger / Davi Watterson 3.0 $14
16 3K Rowdy / Brooke Deters 3.0 $8
17 3K MD Barns / Stacy Glause 3.0 $0
18 3K Hercules / Cindy Shelton 3.0 $0
19 3K Rooster / Bonnie Blain 2.0 $0
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20 3K Willie / Rhonda Dansie 2.0 $0
21 3K Smokie / Heather Dykes 1.0 $0
22 3K Midge / Whitney Busic 1.0 $0
23 3K Jet / Nicole Lochhead 1.0 $0
1 Limited Laurice Lake 98.0 $421
2 Limited Calli Gines 94.0 $378
3 Limited Kari Gines 48.0 $92
4 Limited BJ Stokes 44.0 $193
5 Limited Cammy Deters 40.0 $71
6 Limited Charissa Rutherford 34.0 $69
7 Limited Kamri Wardle 32.0 $157
8 Limited Robin Johnson 23.0 $57
9 Limited Lisa Nielsen 23.0 $36

10 Limited Karli Katsos 11.0 $52
11 Limited Lisa Lang 10.0 $15
12 Limited Tammy Gines 5.0 $0
13 Limited Lexie Allen 5.0 $0
1 Youth Emma Gines 103.0 $149
2 Youth Mikaela O'Neil 63.0 $136
3 Youth Makayla Nielsen 62.0 $113
4 Youth Ty Gines 42.0 $0
5 Youth Jackson Dalton 33.0 $23
6 Youth Rylee Warnick 17.0 $0
7 Youth Annie Smith 13.0 $8
8 Youth Kajun Watterson 5.0 $0
9 Youth Preslie Bennett 2.0 $0
1 1D Kallie Wonnacott / Malone 56.0 $604
2 1D Jill Atkinson / Holly 47.0 $464
3 1D Jill Atkinson / Scrappy 34.0 $297
4 1D Julie Herman / Gus 25.0 $328
5 1D Jill Atkinson / Foxy Sox 21.0 $229
6 1D Jill Atkinson / Spud 19.0 $226
7 1D Yvonne Brown / Tank 16.0 $187
8 1D Kelly Taylor / Dash 16.0 $152
9 1D Angi Hawthorne / Tyson 15.0 $185

10 1D Norma Wood / Carley Cue 12.0 $180
11 1D Annie Rose / All About Fame 12.0 $85
12 1D Jill Atkinson / Hanna 11.0 $118
13 1D Jill Atkinson / Blue 11.0 $53
14 1D Jill Atkinson / Jiggs 9.0 $142
15 1D Amanda Nielson / Coal Train 9.0 $130
16 1D Alicia Williams / Effort 9.0 $83
17 1D Terri Wood Gates / Ludacris 9.0 $58
18 1D Bonnie Blain / Tag 9.0 $47
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19 1D Terri Wood Gates / Britlyn 6.0 $77
20 1D Terri Wood Gates / Jordan 6.0 $62
21 1D Davi Waterson / Slinger 6.0 $58
22 1D Susan Edwards / Sis 6.0 $49
23 1D Jill Atkinson / Pudidn 6.0 $27
24 1D Cori Perry / Road Runner 5.0 $53
25 1D Stacey Glause / Barney 5.0 $50
26 1D Riley Spargen / Bingo 4.0 $0
27 1D Alicia Williams / Bender 4.0 $0
28 1D Stephanie Williams / Dolly 3.0 $37
29 1D Rhonda Dansie / Willie 3.0 $0
30 1D Jill Atkinson / Rondo 2.0 $0
31 1D Cori Perry / Keno 2.0 $0
32 1D Stephanie Williams / Shadow 2.0 $0
33 1D Stephanie Roos / Cubby 1.0 $0
34 1D Kim King / Midget 1.0 $0
35 1D Chrissy Van / Hammer 1.0 $0
36 1D Kristi Brangle / Summer 1.0 $0
37 1D Chrissy Van / Larry 1.0 $0
1 2D Kelly Taylor / Dash 40.0 $295
2 2D Yvonne Brown / Tank 29.0 $241
3 2D Jill Atkinson / Holly 23.0 $213
4 2D Alicia Williams / Effort 20.0 $175
5 2D Nicole Lochhead / Jet 20.0 $125
6 2D Bonnie Blain / Tag 18.0 $148
7 2D Chrissy Van / Larry 18.0 $113
8 2D Kallie Wonnacott / Saint 17.0 $97
9 2D Jill Atkinson / Rondo 16.0 $111

10 2D Jill Atkinson / Scrappy 15.0 $140
11 2D Cori Perry / Keno 15.0 $84
12 2D Annie Rose / All About Fame 14.0 $68
13 2D Kristi Brangle / Summer 13.0 $101
14 2D Cori Perry / Road Runner 13.0 $100
15 2D Alicia Williams / Bender 12.0 $131
16 2D Jill Atkinson / Pudidn 12.0 $62
17 2D Susan Edwards / Sis 11.0 $42
18 2D Kallie Wonnacott / Malone 10.0 $98
19 2D Laurice Lake / Sophie 10.0 $66
20 2D Jill Atkinson / Daz 10.0 $47
21 2D Jill Atkinson / Blue 9.0 $68
22 2D Stephanie Roos / Cubby 9.0 $60
23 2D Angi Hawthorne / Tyson 8.0 $53
24 2D Katy Christensen / Jasper 8.0 $0
25 2D Chrissy Van / Hammer 8.0 $0
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26 2D Calli Gines / Redneck 7.0 $33
27 2D Denni Wilson / Speedy 7.0 $24
28 2D Kaylynn Trapp / Sparkle 6.0 $75
29 2D Karli Katsos / Harley 6.0 $74
30 2D Kacey Quarnberg / George 6.0 $39
31 2D Davi Watterson / Slinger 5.0 $49
32 2D Rhonda Dansie / Whiplash 5.0 $0
33 2D Anne Marie Allred / Dimmer 5.0 $0
34 2D Kaylyn Trapp / Smarty 4.0 $36
35 2D Rhonda Dansie / Willy 4.0 $30
36 2D Stacy Glause / Barney 4.0 $30
37 2D Kallie Wonnacott / Lily 4.0 $30
38 2D Sammi Trapp / Curly 4.0 $22
39 2D Cindy Shelton / Hercules 4.0 $0
40 2D Kamri Wardle / Flare 4.0 $0
41 2D Jill Atkinson / Foxy Sox 3.0 $24
42 2D Mikka Smith / RGR Hugo Sambo 3.0 $20
43 2D Jill Atkinson / Hanna 3.0 $0
44 2D Alicia Williams / Rosebud 2.0 $0
45 2D Jill Atkinson / Jiggs 2.0 $0
46 2D Rhonda Dansie / Willie 2.0 $0
47 2D Stacey Brown / Cruiser 1.0 $0
48 2D Valynn Milner / Zoey 1.0 $0
1 3D Kallie Wonnacott / Lily 35.0 $252
2 3D Laurice Lake / Sophie 32.5 $175
3 3D Nicole Lochhead / Jet 28.5 $135
4 3D Calli Gines / Redneck 24.0 $109
5 3D Stephanie Roos / Cubby 22.0 $159
6 3D Marilyn Allen / Itty Bitty 20.0 $107
7 3D Sammi Trapp / Curly 19.0 $84
8 3D Rhonda Dansie / Whiplash 13.5 $66
9 3D Bonnie Blain / Mister 12.0 $76

10 3D Kallie Wonnacott / Saint 12.0 $68
11 3D Yvonne Brown / Strider 11.0 $60
12 3D Debbie King / Copper 11.0 $51
13 3D Samantha Gines / chip 9.0 $59
14 3D Kim King / Patty 9.0 $46
15 3D Joelle Fierro / Blue Too 9.0 $37
16 3D Davi Watterson / Slinger 9.0 $27
17 3D Kelly Taylor / Dash 9.0 $26
18 3D Karen Gross / Diamond 9.0 $25
19 3D Stace Brown / Crusier 8.0 $54
20 3D Valyn Milner / Zoey 8.0 $38
21 3D Alicia Williams / Bender 8.0 $21
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22 3D Cori Perry / Road Runner 7.0 $17
23 3D Chrissy Van / Larry 7.0 $13
24 3D Norma Wood / Echo 6.0 $68
25 3D Jill Atkinson / Puddin 6.0 $40
26 3D Amanda Jensen / Sparks 6.0 $38
27 3D Susan Edwards / Sis 6.0 $27
28 3D Chrissy Van / Hammer 6.0 $0
29 3D Jodi Jaussi / Dollar 6.0 $0
30 3D Cori Perry / Keno 6.0 $0
31 3D Anne Marie Allred / ? 5.0 $59
32 3D Cammy Deters / Delila 5.0 $41
33 3D Alicia Williams / Rosebud 5.0 $35
34 3D Stacy Glause / JR Tough Wink 5.0 $28
35 3D Jill Atkinson / Scrappy 5.0 $25
36 3D Jill Atkinson / Daz 4.5 $40
37 3D Katy Christensen / Jasper 4.0 $18
38 3D Terri Wood Gates / Squeeky 4.0 $14
39 3D Shellie Dalton / Toasty 3.0 $25
40 3D Julie Herman / Saintly 3.0 $24
41 3D Linsey Young / Scratch 3.0 $14
42 3D Kari Gines / Jetta 3.0 $0
43 3D Karli Katsos / Harley 2.0 $0
44 3D Stacy Glause / MD Barns 2.0 $0
45 3D Kamri Wardle / Flare 2.0 $0
46 3D Kirstie Thacker / Dolly 2.0 $0
47 3D Sammi Trapp / Odie 2.0 $0
48 3D Kallie Wonnacott / Boogie 1.0 $0
49 3D Brooke Deters / Rowdy 1.0 $0
50 3D Brooke Deters / Chip 1.0 $0
51 3D Lisa Nielsen / Stretch 1.0 $0
52 3D Charissa Rutherford / Hoss 1.0 $0
53 3D Rhonda Dansie / Willie 1.0 $0
1 4D Cammy Deters / Delila 35.0 $89
2 4D Kari Gines / Jetta 24.0 $80
3 4D Stephanie Roos / Cubby 23.0 $110
4 4D Calli Gines / Redneck 23.0 $106
5 4D Connie Wonnacott / Boogie Dot Com 21.5 $51
6 4D Charissa Rutherford / Hoss 21.0 $45
7 4D Yvonne Brown / Strider 19.0 $52
8 4D Heather Dykes / Smokie 16.5 $45
9 4D Laurice Lake / Sophie 15.0 $68

10 4D Joelle Fierro / Blue Too 13.0 $49
11 4D Cori Perry / Keno 13.0 $44
12 4D Debbie King / Copper 13.0 $38
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13 4D Marilyn Allen / Itty Bitty 12.0 $69
14 4D Jodi Jaussi / Dollar 12.0 $36
15 4D Sheri Young / Taz 12.0 $32
16 4D Kristie Thacker / Dolly 10.0 $51
17 4D Lisa Nielsen / Stretch 10.0 $31
18 4D Rhonda Dansie / Willie 9.5 $34
19 4D Penny Thurman / Debo 9.0 $39
20 4D Trinna Williams / Hell Raiser 9.0 $35
21 4D Sammi Trapp / Curly 9.0 $34
22 4D Jessica Lang / Gunnie 9.0 $32
23 4D Kallie Wonnacott / Saint 8.5 $48
24 4D Bonnie Blain / Mister 8.0 $21
25 4D Karen Gross / Diamond 7.5 $50
26 4D Angi Hawthorne / Cowboy 6.0 $45
27 4D Nicole Lochhead / Jet 6.0 $31
28 4D Stacy Glause / JR Tough Wink 6.0 $30
29 4D Jill Atkinson / Rondo 6.0 $20
30 4D Robin Johnson / Oso 6.0 $11
31 4D Katy Christensen / Jasper 5.0 $30
32 4D Kelly Taylor / Dash 5.0 $21
33 4D Sammi Trapp / Odie 5.0 $17
34 4D Yvonne Brown / Tank 5.0 $15
35 4D Chrissy Van / Larry 5.0 $12
36 4D Brooke Deters / Rowdy 5.0 $0
37 4D Linsey Young / Cody 4.0 $16
38 4D Riley Spargen / Bingo 4.0 $16
39 4D Dusty Olsen / Molly 4.0 $14
40 4D Jessica Lang / Skinny 4.0 $13
41 4D Ashley Erickson / Scooter 4.0 $0
42 4D Shellie Dalton / Toasty 4.0 $0
43 4D Kallie Wonnacott / Boogie 4.0 $0
44 4D Jill Rasmussen / Jessi 3.0 $10
45 4D Nicole Lochhead / Shooter 3.0 $8
46 4D Kim King / Lapis Lynx 3.0 $0
47 4D Samantha Gines / Chip 3.0 $0
48 4D Brooke Deters / Big Guy 2.5 $4
49 4D Shelby Lockhart / Zoey 2.0 $0
50 4D Breezie Anderson / Tizzy 2.0 $0
51 4D Jeri Martin / Oscar 2.0 $0
52 4D Chrissy Van / Hammer 2.0 $0
53 4D Valynn Milner / Moe 1.5 $0
54 4D Davi Watterson / Slinger 1.0 $0
55 4D Kim King / Proanie 1.0 $0
56 4D Sheri Young / Shorty 1.0 $0
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57 4D Jackie Young / Lenny 1.0 $0
58 4D Rhonda Dansie / Whiplash 1.0 $0


